

'US decision on oil upholds interest of consuming nations'

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 3

THE US decision to let India keep buying oil from Iran after reimposition of sanctions on the Persian Gulf nation is a reassurance that interests of consuming nations can not be ignored, oil minister Dharmendra Pradhan said on Saturday.

The US administration has allowed India and seven other countries to keep importing oil from Iran, despite its reimposition of crippling sanctions on the Persian Gulf nation from November 5. "Hon'ble Prime Minister's forceful campaign has been that you can't ignore

interests of consuming countries. Understanding geo-political situation, India has been able to get its way. The US has given waiver to some countries, including India," Pradhan told reporters on the sidelines of an agreement-signing event between CSC e-Governance Services and oil marketing companies—BPCL, India Oil and HPCL.

US secretary of state Mike Pompeo said on Friday that the US would temporarily allow eight countries to continue buying Iranian oil even after enforcing its sanctions on Tehran.

"I give credit to this to emerging acceptance of

world leadership of Prime Minister Narendra Modi. From this campaign not only India but other consuming nations will be benefitted. The nitty-gritty of this will come gradually," he said.

While the US had previously wanted countries, including India, to completely halt oil purchases from Iran by November 4 when its full sanctions against Tehran come into force, it seems to have relented, considering the havoc the move to completely take out Iranian supplies from the market would have had on prices.

Free trade is good economics as well as politics: Panagariya

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, November 3

THE REMOVAL OF various restrictions on trade lifted India's exports six times in nine years through 2011-12 to over \$300 billion, eminent economist and former vice-chairman of Niti Aayog, Arvind Panagariya, said on Saturday, making a case for keeping trade free of curbs even in times of growing protectionism in the US and others. Asserting that free trade is good economics as well as politics, Panagariya said even the Indian electorate never objected to liberalisation; instead it benefited from imported products like cell phones that caused telecom revolution in the country.

Domestic industry, too, gained. Industrialist Rahul Bajaj, for instance, was critical of globalisation in 1990s, perhaps for fears that it would make Bajaj scooters redundant. Today, thanks to liberalisation, his son Rajiv Bajaj has made a mark in bike production, even though scooters sales are down, Panagariya said.

Odisha Bora W/o investment proposals worth ₹25,845 cr of Nalco and Vedanta

THE ODISHA GOVERNMENT six mega manufacturing facilities by Nalco, Hindalco, Vedanta and Chiripal PVTI worth ₹25,845 crore for setting up

LCRD / New Delhi Division
Federal Tower 2/2, Upper Ground Floor
West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008
Ph No. 011-40733981/40733982

FEDERAL BANK
Your Perfect Banking Partner
Regd. Office: Alwaye, Kerala

NOTICE U/S 13 (2) OF SARFAESI ACT 2002, (hereinafter referred to as Act) r/w Rule 3(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

(1) Nivedita Bora W/o. Vikas Kumar, residing at H. No. M M-273 Sector-D Aliganj, Lucknow-226024 U.P. Also residing at: House No. 22, Lane No. 6 Prabha Niwas Near Hyderabad Gate (BHU) Varanasi-226024 U.P. (2) Vikas Kumar S/o Baleshwar Prasad Singh residing at House No. 7, Lane No. 6 Prabha Niwas Near Hyderabad Gate (BHU) Varanasi-226024 U.P. Also at: residing at: H. No. M M 273 Sector D Aliganj, Lucknow-226024 U.P. (3) Shobha Devi W/o Baleshwar Prasad Singh residing at Rajender Nagar PS Mandu Keda Ramgarh, Jharkhand-825325.

The 1st of you as principal borrower, 2nd and 3rd as guarantors/co-obligants / co-borrowers availed Housing Loan for Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs only) on 25.10.2016 from The Federal Bank Limited a company registered under the Companies Act having registered office at Alwaye (hereinafter referred to as the bank) through its branch at Vikas Nagar Branch Lucknow for augmenting to purchase a plot for construction of house after executing necessary security agreements / loan documents in favour of the Bank. Towards the security of the aforesaid credit facilities availed from the Bank, the 1st and 3rd of you has / have created security interest in favour of the Bank by way of mortgage in respect of the following immovable property.

DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGED IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of the residential Free hold plot No. 13, Kharsa No. 44 (Min) plot measuring 126.115 sq mts (1357 Sq Ft.) together with all improvements and construction there on situated in Village- Anaura Pargana, Tehsil & Distt- Lucknow bounded on the East by Plot No. 14, West by 7.5 M. Wide Road, North by 7.5 M and South by Plot No. 12.

The aforesaid hypothecated / mortgaged properties hereinafter referred to as 'the secured assets'. The undersigned being Authorized Officer of the Federal Bank Ltd. hereby inform you that a sum of Rs. 4,55,552.00 (Rupees Four Lacs Fifty five thousand Five hundred Fifty Two Rupees) is due from you jointly and severally as on 05.09.2018 under your loan accounts with Vikas Nagar, Lucknow branch of the Bank. In view of the default in repayment, your loan accounts is/are classified as Non-Performing Asset, as per the guideline of RBI.

You are hereby called upon to pay the said amount with further interest @ 8.95% per annum with monthly rest plus penal interest @ with 2% pa from 05.09.2018 till the date of payment and costs within 60 days from the date of this notice, failing which, the Bank will exercise all the powers under section 13 (4) of the Act against you and the above mentioned secured assets such as taking possession thereof including the right to transfer the by way of lease, assignment or sale, or taking over the management of the secured assets for realising the dues without any further notice to you.

It is informed that, you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of the above mentioned secured assets without the Bank's written consent. In the event of your failure to discharge your liability and the bank initiates remedial actions as stated above, you shall further be liable to pay to the bank all cost, charges and expenses incurred in that connection. In case the dues are not fully satisfied with the sale proceeds of the secured assets, the bank shall proceed against you personally for the recovery of the balance amount without further notice. Your attention is also invited to the provisions of section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets (security properties).

This notice is issued without prejudice to the other rights and remedies available to the bank for recovering its dues.

This notice was issued on 13th day of September 2018 and the same has been served on you, which necessitated this publication as per the SARFAESI Act.

Dated this the Day 2nd Day of November of 2018 For The Federal Bank Ltd., Assistant Vice President (Authorised Officer under SARFAESI Act)

ONGC posts 61% rise in net profit to ₹8,265 cr

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 3

STATE-OWNED OIL and Natural Gas Corp on Saturday reported a 61% jump in its September quarter net profit as higher prices offset a dip in oil production. Its net profit was ₹8,265 crore in July-September as compared to ₹5,131 cr in the same

period last year, the company said in a statement.

The firm got \$73.07 for every barrel of crude oil it produced and sold in the second quarter, up 48% from \$49.43 per barrel realisation a year ago. Because of the depreciation in rupee, ONGC's realisation soared 61% to ₹5,117 per barrel. ONGC bills its customers in US dollars. It got

\$3.05 per million British thermal unit for natural gas as opposed to \$2.48 per mmmBtu last year. The firm's turnover was up 47.6% to ₹27,989 cr. Oil production fell 7% to 4.9 million tonnes but gas output was up 3% at 6.1 billion cubic metres. ONGC reasoned the decline to contractor not delivering a production unit for western offshore W0-16 Cluster.

212 firms went for liquidation under IBC, says official

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Kolkata, November 3

AROUND 212 FIRMS were sent for liquidation under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC) till September-end, a top official said on Saturday.

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI) whole-time member Navrang Saini said 1,198 corporates were admitted into the resolution process, of which 52 had been successfully resolved. "Most of the cases were inherited from the erstwhile BIFR (Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction). This is why the number of companies going for liquidation is high," Saini said during an interaction at the Merchants Chamber of Commerce & Industry here.

Recovery under the insolvency resolution process ranged between 50% and 100%, he added. Another official of IBBI said that so far, the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) benches have received 192 cases of preferential, fraudulent and undervalued transactions.

UFLEX LIMITED							
CIN : L74899DL1988PLC032166							
Regd. Off.: 305, 3 rd Floor, Bhanot Corner, Pamposh Enclave, Padma Kailash-I, New Delhi-110 048							
Phone : +91-11-26440917, 26440925, Fax : +91-11-26216922, Website : www.uflexltd.com, Email : flexsec@vsnl.net							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2018 (₹ in Lacs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	202079	191232	160383	393311	332175	682154
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax for the period	11539	10969	10820	22508	21621	35391
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax for the period	9610	9436	9459	19046	18842	31221
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Non-Controlling interest for the period	9569	9409	9429	18978	18734	31048
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22853	11920	11553	34773	23538	37947
6.	Equity Share Capital	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221
7.	Other Equity, excluding Revaluation Reserves and Non-Controlling interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	390250	390250	355661	390250	355661	390250
8.	Earning Per Share (EPS)						
	Basic	13.25	13.03	13.06	26.28	25.94	43.00
	Diluted	13.25	13.03	13.06	26.28	25.94	43.00

Notes:
1. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2018, are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.uflexltd.com).
2. Effective 1st July 2017, on implementation of GST, figures of revenues are reported exclusive of GST recoveries, in accordance with the provisions of IND AS and are therefore not comparable with the figures of revenue for earlier periods which are reported inclusive of Excise Duty / Service Tax Recoveries.

For UFLEX LIMITED s/d/- (ASHOK CHATURVEDI) Chairman & Managing Director DIN - 00023452

Place : NOIDA
Date : 03.11.2018

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas the undersigned being Authorized officer of Asset Reconstruction Co. (India) Ltd. Under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, and in exercise of the powers conferred u/s 13(12) read with rule 3(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued demand notice under section 13(2) of the said act, calling upon the following borrowers to repay the amounts mentioned against their respective name together with interest thereon to the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices, incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. till the date of payment and/or realization

Sr. No.	Loan Account Number	Name of Original Borrower / Co-Borrower / Guarantor	TOS as per 13(2)/ Date 13(2)	Date & Type Of Possession
	LBHWR00001600085	Km. Shubhangi Vashnai Legal Heir Of Late. Smt. Chandra Gupta & Late. Smt. Divya Gupta / Mr. Jatin Vashnai Legal Heir Of Late. Umesh Chandra Gupta & Late Smt. Divya Gupta	Rs. 86.89,609.62/- 25-June-18	31-Oct-18 Symbolic

Description of Property: Plot (Area Measuring -1100 sq.ft) on Khasra No. 689, Subhash Nagar Gram, Ahmadpur Khadia Haridwar in the name of Umesh Chandra Gupta, Bounded By-East- Land of others, West- Land of Others, North-land of Meena Enclave, South- Rasta-19 ft wide.

Whereas, since the borrower mentioned herein above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the borrower mentioned herein above in particular and to the public in general that the Authorized Officers of ARCIL have taken physical possession of the property/secured asset described herein above in exercise of power conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned above.

The borrower mentioned herein above in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid Property/Secured Asset will be subject to the charge of Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 04/11/2018
Authorized Officer: Sd/- Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited

ARCIL
Premier ARC
Registered Office: The Ruby, 10th floor, 29 Senapati Bagat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400 028. Tel: +91 22 6581300. Website: www.arcil.co.in
Branch Address: Second Floor, South Chambers, Plot No. 2, DDA Local Shopping Centre, Near Vidya Bhawan Girls Senior Sec. School, MCR Land, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060 Tel: 01146370444 Website: www.arcil.co.in

बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा Bank of Baroda

India's International Bank
ZOSARB, 9th Floor, Bank of Baroda Building, 16 Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001
Ph: 011-23448840, Mobile- 9073915006, E-mail- armdel@bankofbaroda.com

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act), 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 31.03.2018, calling upon the borrower - M/s Vardman Buildtech Pvt. Ltd., Add: 801-814, 8th Floor, C-58, Shahpuri Tirath Singh Tower, Community Centre, Janak Puri, New Delhi - 110058 and Corporate Guarantor/Mortgagor - M/s Ultimate Infovision Pvt. Ltd., Add: - B-05, C-58, Shahpuri Tirath Singh Tower, Community Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 8,21,47,651/- (Rs. Eight Crores Twenty One Lacs and Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One Only) as on 26.03.2018 (incl. interest up to 26.03.2018) with further interest w.e.f. 26.03.2018, costs, expenses and other incidental charges etc. thereon within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The Borrower / Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken physical possession of the properties / assets described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub - Sec. (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this 30 day of October 2018.

The Borrower / Guarantor in particular and the public in general are cautioned not to deal with said Property / assets and any dealings with the said Property / assets will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda, ZOSARB, 9th Floor, Bank of Baroda Building, 16, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001 for an amount of Rs. 8,21,47,651/- (Rs. Eight Crores Twenty One Lacs and Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One Only) as on 26.03.2018 (incl. interest up to 26.03.2018) with further interest w.e.f. 26.03.2018, costs, expenses and other incidental charges etc. thereon.

[The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub - section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.]


Description of the Immovable Property

1) Equitable Mortgage of following properties : All that part and parcel of Land Situated at Industrial Plot No. 12 A, ad-measuring 38014.54 Sq. Mtrs., Sec-knowledge Park - 03, Situated at Greater Noida, Industrial Development Authority, Distt. G. B. Nagar (u.p), Together With Building And Structures thereon Bounded as : North- East : Other Property, South- East : Road, North- West: Road, North- West : Other Property

2. Hypothecation of Plant & Machinery and Misc. Fixed Assets (existing as well as Future MACHINERIES)

3. Hypothecation of Current Assets Both Present and Future

Date : 30-10-2018, Place : Greater Noida Authorized Officer, Bank of Baroda



ఆంధ్రా బ్యాంక్

आन्ध्रा बैंक

Andhra Bank

ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ లోని బ్యాంక్ దేశానికి కా రేణ Where India Banks

Retail Credit 21.62% (YoY)	Agri-Advances 16.39% (YoY)	Total Advances 12.97% (YoY)	Total Business 9.16% (YoY)	NII Growth 15.12% (YoY)	Cost to Income 41.62% (Q2 FY 19)	NIM 3.44% (Q2 FY 19)
--------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	--	--------------------------------

UNAUDITED (REVIEWED) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2018	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2018	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2017
Total income from operations (net)	524932	1034140	500534
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26410)	(76393)	(37311)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26410)	(76393)	(37311)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(43410)	(97393)	(38511)
Equity Share Capital	119883	119883	87280
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	878396	878396	983577
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic :	(3.62)	(8.12)	(4.81)
Diluted:	(2.70)	(6.93)	(4.81)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half yearly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half yearly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on Bank's website www.andhrabank.in under Investor Relations.

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 03.11.2018

KUL BHUSHAN JAIN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

AJIT KUMAR RATH
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

J PACKIRISAMY
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

www.facebook.com/official.andhrabank www.andhrabank.in Toll Free 1800 425 1515



Igniting Ideas

Selling Growth



• Doubling gas production from current levels of 23 Billion Cubic Metres (BCM) to 42 Billion Cubic Metres (BCM) and oil production from 22 million tonnes to 25.6 million tonnes by 2022.

• Drawing up New Perspective Plan to achieve Vertical Integration.

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 (₹ in Crores unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Half Year ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2017	Half Year ended 30.09.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	27,989.17	55,202.00	85,004.10	18,964.85	38,038.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	12,705.04	22,311.79	28,892.47	7,234.29	13,172.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	12,705.04	22,311.79	28,892.47	7,234.29	13,172.06
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	8,264.61	14,408.49	19,945.26	5,130.74	9,015.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,499.74	12,199.06	16,762.55	6,646.47	10,211.28
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	6,416.63	6,416.63	6,416.63	6,416.63	6,416.63
7	Other Equity			1,86,968.05		
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) -not annualised					
	(a) Basic (₹)	6.44	11.23	15.54	4.00	7.03
	(b) Diluted (₹)	6.44	11.23	15.54	4.00	7.03

Notes:
1) The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and above is the relevant facts issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2018 are available on the Stock Exchanges website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at www.ongcindia.com.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
(Subhash Kumar)
Director (Finance)

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 03rd November, 2018

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited
COURAGE TO EXPLORE | KNOWLEDGE TO EXCEED | TECHNOLOGY TO EXCEL

ONGC GROUP OF COMPANIES



Subsidiaries: ONGC India, ONGC India Overseas, ONGC India Finance, ONGC India Insurance, ONGC India Real Estate, ONGC India Services, ONGC India Construction, ONGC India Logistics, ONGC India Marketing, ONGC India Retail, ONGC India Education, ONGC India Health, ONGC India Welfare, ONGC India Sports, ONGC India Culture, ONGC India Environment, ONGC India Social, ONGC India Community, ONGC India Foundation, ONGC India Trust, ONGC India Charity, ONGC India Non-Profit, ONGC India Voluntary, ONGC India Civic, ONGC India Religious, ONGC India Secular, ONGC India Spiritual, ONGC India Cultural, ONGC India Historical, ONGC India Heritage, ONGC India Monuments, ONGC India Sites, ONGC India Landmarks, ONGC India Landscapes, ONGC India Parks, ONGC India Gardens, ONGC India Forests, ONGC India Wildlife, ONGC India Flora, ONGC India Fauna, ONGC India Biota, ONGC India Biosphere, ONGC India Ecosystem, ONGC India Environment, ONGC India Nature, ONGC India World, ONGC India Universe, ONGC India Cosmos, ONGC India Galaxy, ONGC India Planet, ONGC India Star, ONGC India Sun, ONGC India Moon, ONGC India Earth, ONGC India Atmosphere, ONGC India Hydrosphere, ONGC India Lithosphere, ONGC India Geosphere, ONGC India Biosphere, ONGC India Pedosphere, ONGC India Cryosphere, ONGC India Atmosphere, ONGC India Hydrosphere, ONGC India Lithosphere, ONGC India Geosphere, ONGC India Biosphere, ONGC India Pedosphere, ONGC India Cryosphere.

Joint Ventures: ONGC India, ONGC India Overseas, ONGC India Finance, ONGC India Insurance, ONGC India Real Estate, ONGC India Services, ONGC India Construction, ONGC India Logistics, ONGC India Marketing, ONGC India Retail, ONGC India Education, ONGC India Health, ONGC India Welfare, ONGC India Sports, ONGC India Culture, ONGC India Environment, ONGC India Social, ONGC India Community, ONGC India Foundation, ONGC India Trust, ONGC India Charity, ONGC India Non-Profit, ONGC India Voluntary, ONGC India Civic, ONGC India Religious, ONGC India Secular, ONGC India Spiritual, ONGC India Cultural, ONGC India Historical, ONGC India Heritage, ONGC India Monuments, ONGC India Sites, ONGC India Landmarks, ONGC India Landscapes, ONGC India Parks, ONGC India Gardens, ONGC India Forests, ONGC India Wildlife, ONGC India Flora, ONGC India Fauna, ONGC India Biota, ONGC India Biosphere, ONGC India Ecosystem, ONGC India Environment, ONGC India Nature, ONGC India World, ONGC India Universe, ONGC India Cosmos, ONGC India Galaxy, ONGC India Planet, ONGC India Star, ONGC India Sun, ONGC India Moon, ONGC India Earth, ONGC India Atmosphere, ONGC India Hydrosphere, ONGC India Lithosphere, ONGC India Geosphere, ONGC India Biosphere, ONGC India Pedosphere, ONGC India Cryosphere.

Associates: ONGC India, ONGC India Overseas, ONGC India Finance, ONGC India Insurance, ONGC India Real Estate, ONGC India Services, ONGC India Construction, ONGC India Logistics, ONGC India Marketing, ONGC India Retail, ONGC India Education, ONGC India Health, ONGC India Welfare, ONGC India Sports, ONGC India Culture, ONGC India Environment, ONGC India Social, ONGC India Community, ONGC India Foundation, ONGC India Trust, ONGC India Charity, ONGC India Non-Profit, ONGC India Voluntary, ONGC India Civic, ONGC India Religious, ONGC India Secular, ONGC India Spiritual, ONGC India Cultural, ONGC India Historical, ONGC India Heritage, ONGC India Monuments, ONGC India Sites, ONGC India Landmarks, ONGC India Landscapes, ONGC India Parks, ONGC India Gardens, ONGC India Forests, ONGC India Wildlife, ONGC India Flora, ONGC India Fauna, ONGC India Biota, ONGC India Biosphere, ONGC India Ecosystem, ONGC India Environment, ONGC India Nature, ONGC India World, ONGC India Universe, ONGC India Cosmos, ONGC India Galaxy, ONGC India Planet, ONGC India Star, ONGC India Sun, ONGC India Moon, ONGC India Earth, ONGC India Atmosphere, ONGC India Hydrosphere, ONGC India Lithosphere, ONGC India Geosphere, ONGC India Biosphere, ONGC India Pedosphere, ONGC India Cryosphere.

CIN No: L74899DL1993GO1054155, Regd. Office: Deendayal Urja Bhawan, 5, Nelson Mandela Marg, VasantKunj, New Delhi - 110070
Tel: 011-26754002, Fax: 011-26129091, e-mail: secretariat@ongc.co.in

www.ongcindia.com f ONGCLimited @ONGC LinkedIn /company/ONGC

